JUNIOR VARSITY DUGOUT PROPOSAL

e COST ESTIMATE $49,720
e BID IF APPROVED



Monday, January 28, 2019 at 9:51:15 AM Eastern Standard Time

Subject: RE: JV Dugout Estimate

Date: Monday, January 28, 2019 at 9:34:35 AM Eastern Standard Time
From: Check, Shelley

To: Waters, Daniel

CC: bsmilnak@wakelyaia.com

Attachments: image003.jpg

The concrete for both dugouts 30°x 7’ and gate entrance 6'x 7’ {one side each) is $3500. The revised
drawing shows 30’ dugout in lieu of 35 shown below and | increased the entrance to 6’ instead of 4',
The current drawings already show us taking concrete to the existing JV dugouts on one side

Descriptibr{ D Qty Unit Unit Price Total
Demo 1 LSUM $7,500.00 | $7,500.00
Footings 1 LSUM $1,200.00 | $1,200.00
Infield Mix 1 LSUM $2,000.00 | $2,000.00
Fencing 1 LSUM $9,200.00 | $9,200.00 | * confirmed price
Benches :-©+ .- | .50 | LNFT | :7$85.00 | -$4,250.00 | not shown
MISC DHEGME L« N RS VTG $5,00000 $5,00000 not shown
‘Equipment .- R AT IS I A B
Roof Framing 420 SQFT $21.00 | $8,820.00
Shingles 5 SQFT $950.00 | $4,750.00
Restoration/Seeding 1 ALLO $3,500.00 | $3,500.00
Concrete 504 | SQFT $7.00 | $3,500.00
Total: | $49,720.00

DUV E4nvist

Kind Regards,
Shelley M. Check | Shelley.Check@bartonmalow.com
Barton Malow Company | 248.302.6432 Cell

From: Waters, Daniel <Daniel. Waters@fraserk12.org>
Sent: Monday, January 28, 2019 8:36 AM

To: Check, Shelley <Shelley.Check@bartonmalow.com>
Subject: Re: JV Dugout Estimate

Yes please
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COMERICA BUILDING ¢ 30500 VAN DYKE AVENUE ¢ SUITE M-7 » WARREN, MICHIGAN 48093 ¢ (586) 573-4100  FAX {586) 573-0822
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FHS & RMS ELECTRONIC SIGNS PROPOSAL

e COST ESTIMATE $46,141
e INSTALLATION $2,100 EACH SIGN
e PURCHASE OFF OF COOPERATIVE BID IF APPROVED



Public Schools TROY LINDNER

F R s E R CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

INNOVATE'LEARN'LEAD

33466 Garfield - Fraser, Michigan - (586) 439-7145 - Fax: (586) 439-7144+ www.fraser.k12.mi.us

To: Carrie Wozniak, Superintendent
From: Troy Lindner
Subject: Outdoor signs (FHS and RMS)

Date: January 18, 2019

Ms. Wozniak,

As you know, the outdoor signs at FHS and RMS are very dynamic and visible. The
community notices when they are not working.

The Technology team assists O&M with the Technology (wireless communication)
aspects of support and, in the past several years, there have been a number of
occasions when communication or mechanical issues prevented them from working.
Those situations have raised concerns relating to those signs:

e The sign manufacturer closed and sold their assets.

e The Florida-based purchaser of the assets, Suncoast LED, is often unresponsive
and slow to provide parts (weeks to months from order to receipt of parts).

e New parts are no longer manufactured. Existing inventories will be exhausted.

e The antennas are not designed for K-12 and have been repeatedly vandalized.

e The circuit boards and connectors are not sealed for winter weather: a local sign
company referred to this in the months-long FHS sign outage in 2017.

We are concerned that the sign(s) could become unavailable for longer periods of time.
The manufacturer has closed so the potential for extended downtime can only worsen.

We recommend replacing sign FHS and RMS signs at the earliest, reasonable
opportunity.

Thank you,

Chief Techhology Officer

“A caring district — working together”

FRASER PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, AGE, HEIGHT, WEIGHT, RELIGION, MARITAL STATUS, OR DISABILITY IN ITS PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES. THE FOLLOWING
PERSON HAS BEEN DESIGNATED TO HANDLE INQUIRIES REGARDING THE NONDISCRIMINATION POLICIES: HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR, 33466 GARFIELD, FRASER, MI 48026 (586) 439-7000.




Fraser High School

34270 Garfield Rd
Fraser, Ml USA 48026
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Reference: Fraser High School EMC

National IPA Contract #R170101 - Certified Proposal Number #R170101-Mi-16869

24/Jan/2019
Quote valid for: 120 days
Terms: Net 30 days from shipment with
Purchase QOrder
Subject to Credit Review
FCA: DESTINATION
Delivery: Call for Production Time

ltem Model
No.

1 GS6-40X175-15.85-RGB-2V

Daktronics Verizon Modem,
4G, Ethernet

Galaxy® External
Temperature Sensor
FREIGHT

Services

2 G5C5-W

Venus® Control Suite - Prime
Playlist Package, Cloud
Based

Venus® Control Suite - Prime
Playlist One-on-One Webinar

Daktronics Verizon Lifetime
4G Cellular Data Plan for
VCS, Up to 100,000 Pixels

Description

Qty  Price

Galaxy® Outdoor Electronic Message Center - GS6 Setries - 2 $46,141.00
15.85mm RGB; 2V Interconnect Cable Length Is 20 Feet :

Matrix:

Line Spacing:

LED Color:

Face Configuration:
View Angle:

Cabinet Dimensions:
Max Power:

Weight:

40 lines by 175 columns
15.85mm
RGB- 281 Trillion Colors

2V - two one sided displays - same content
140 degrees Horizontal x 70 degrees Vertical
2'7"H X 9'5"W X 0'5" D (Approx. Dimensions)

775 watts/display

Unpackaged 175 tbs per display; Packaged 280

Ibs per display

Daktronics Verizon 4G Cellular Modem Only - Requires Dakironics 2
Verizon Cellular Data Plan

External Temperature Sensor with 25 ft. Quick Connect Cable 2

Shipping to site

Five Year Warranty - Parts Coverage - G5G5

Secure, web-based software that enables display management 2
anytime, anywhere via Internet connection. ADMINISTRATORS OF
ACCOUNT REQUIRED AT TIME OF ORDER. Terms of Use:
http://Aww.daktronics.com/TermsConditions/DD2688225

Customized Venus® tralning in a live, web-based, conference call 1
format using the customer's phone & computer. (English only.)

Daktronics Verizon Lifetime 4G Cellular Data Plan Per Modem, for 2
Venus Control Suite on Displays Up to 100,000 pixels. Excludes

streaming data feeds.

Total Price Excluding Sales Tax: $46,141.00

Please reference listed sales literature: DD1628383 for G5C5-W, DD2688225 for Venus® Control Suite - Prime Playlist Package, Cloud Based,

DD3148704 for GS6-40X175-15.85-RGB-2V, DD3512730 for Daktronics Verizon Modem, 43, Ethernet

Please refersnce listed shop drawings: DWG-03111200 for GS6-40X175-15.85-RGB-2V

201 Daktronics Drive
Brookings, SD 57006 USA
www.daktronics.com

Quote # 644191-1 Rev 1
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Leasing Program

It your purchase exceeds $25,000, you may qualify for our leasing program allowing you more flexibility to spread out the cost of your Daktronics display
over of a period up to five (5) years, Benefits of our leasing program include fixed rate financing, non-appropriation clause, no prepayment penalty, and
customizable payment schedules. Plus, at the end of the lease, the equipment is yours to keep with no additional balloon payments.

Sample payment aptions as follows:

$50,000 in total equipment cost = $10,700 per year

$100,000 in total equipment cost = $21,199 per year

$250,000 in total equipment cost = $52,899 per year

**Payments based on 5 year/annual payment in advance structure. Leasing is subject to credIt approval and agreed upon documentation with
_ Daktronics lending partner. Contact your Dakironics representative for additional options and detalls.

Exclusions: ' J
- Electrical Installation - Physical/Mechanical Installation
- Structure - Foundation
- Power - Holst
- Engineering Certification - Slgnal Condult
- Labor to Pull Signal Cable - Applicable Permits
- Taxes - Electrical Switch Gear or Distribution Equipment

- Front End Equipment

Unless expressly stated otherwise in this Quote # 644191-1 Rev 1 or the attachments, if Daktronics performs Installation of the Equipment, the price quoted does not
include the following services pertaining to physical installations: digging of footings (including dirt removal), any materials fabrication, installation of steel cages, rebar, or
bolt attachments, or pouring and finishing of concrete footings. Those service may be provided for an additional cost beyond the quoted price. Purchaser shall be fully
responsible for any and all additional costs plus overhead in the event anything unexpected of any nature whatscever is found while digging the footings including but are
not limited to rack, water, utility lines, pipes or any other unforeseen circumstance, The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that it is fully responsible for all site conditions.

Installatlon Responsibilities:
If applicable please reference Attachment A for Installation Responsibliities.
Ad/ID Copy Approval Process

Daktronics will process your proofs on orders that include advertising and identification panels. Your digital files and copy layouts should conform to graphic file
standards document, SL-04116. The digltal data flles and copy layouts must be submitted at the time of your order and our proofs need to be approved two weeks prior
to your initial anticipated ship date. Advertising and identification panels not receiving proof approvals in time will be shipped without copy in our standard finish.

T SO LLD

pon [

Jason Snook Brett Robinson

PHONE: 734-476-1304 PHONE: 605-692-0200

FAX: 605-697-4746 FAX:

EMAIL: Jason.Snook@daktronics.com EMAIL: Brett. Robinson@daktronics.com

Terms And Conditions:
The Terms and Conditions which apply to this order available on request.

SL-02375 Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale (www.daktronics.com/terms_conditions/SL-02375.pdf)

SL-02374 Standard Warranty and Limitation of Seller's Liability (www.daktronics.com/terms_conditions/SL-02374.pdf)

SL-07862 Software License Agreement (www.daktronics.com/terms_conditions/SL-07862.pdf)

SL-04116 Graphic File Standards (www.daktronics.com/terms_conditions/SL-04116.pdf)
Acceptance:

The Underslgned has actual authority to execute this document and Daktronics, Inc Is relying upon such authority.

The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the terms and conditions contained within this Quote along with the terms and conditions of the Daktronics Standard Terms
and Conditions, the Standard Warranty and Limitations of Liability, and/or the Software License Agreement (together, the "Terms and Conditions") constitute the full and final
understanding of the parties regarding the sale of equipment and/or the provision of services and entirely replace and supersede any previous understanding or agreement
between the parties. By executing this agreement, Purchaser acknowladges that it has had opportunity and means to review the Terms and Conditions as provided in the
website addresses above. In the alternative, hardcopy of these Terms and Conditions will be provided upon request. Further it Is acknowledged and agreed that the price of the
equipment and/or the provision of services contained within this agreement are expressly conditioned upon Purchaser's acceptance of the Terms and Conditions without
change. Any modification of the Terms and Conditions may require a cotresponding change In price. Accordingly, the Purchaser acknowledges and agrees to these Terms and
Conditions as evidenced by Its attestation below.

Customer Signature Date
Print Name Title
201 Dakironics Drive Quote # 644191-1 Rev 1

Brookings, SD 57006 USA

www.daktronics.com Page 2 of 3
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Purchase Order Information:
Fraser High School PO#

PO Date

Purchaser hereby confirms that the equipment is to be delivered to, and may be installed by Purchaser or Dakironics (as indicated elsewhere
herein) at the address indicated on page one (1) of the agreement unless otherwise specified below:

D Same as Bill to

D Same as Ship to

Ship To:

End User:

Company

Contact Person

*Company

Contact Person

Address Address

City *City

State Zip *State *Zip
Telephone Telephone

Fax Fax

Email Email

*Required Information

|BILL TO (if different from quoted address):

Company

Contact Person

Address

City

State Zip

Telephone

Fax

Email

201 Daktronics Drlve
Brookings, SD 57006 USA
www.daktronics.com

Quote # 644191-1 Rev 1
Page 3 0f 3
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David M. Hardy

(586;5233?801-8 "AD DY & 80 N S Carolyn J. Hardy

o = SIGN SERVICE, INC. %5

586) 779-8043 ;
(586) 7 . ELECTRIC SIGN MAINTENANCE Michigan 48080
hardysigns@yahoo.com BONDED SIGN ERECTOR...

February 9, 2018
Bid #8185

Fraser High School
We are pleased to submit the following bid:

Disconnect the electric, remove the existing sign.

Install new Daktronics sign on existing base and connect to existing electric.

Connect the radio and temp sensor to the structure.

Manufacture new school top name plates (School approved graphics).

Repaint the entire cabinet, remove existing interior lighting and replace with new LED bright white lights.

bid price $2100.00

" Note* Existing cabinet is solid aluminum construction and can be reused

Sincerely,
David Hardy




BOARD OFFICE SIGNAGE PROPOSAL

e COSTESTIMATE - TBD
e BID IF APPROVED






